S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8316/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2011 in 6298/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

COLLECTOR & DIST.MAGISTRATE,KADAPA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

WP

No.

VERSUS

G. CHANDRA OBUL REDDY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 22136 of 2011 (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) SLP(Crl) NO. 8645 of 2011 (With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report) SLP(Crl) NO. 8656 of 2011 (With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8658 of 2011

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 18/11/2011 These Petitions was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Sunderavaradan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. I. Venkatanarayana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Mr. R. Sundravardhan, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners submitted that the High Court was in error in quashing the detention order on the ground that the order was passed on the day following the arrest of the writ petitioners in a substantive case.

...2/-

-2-

In support of his submission he relies upon a decision of this Court in G.Reddeiah vs. The Government of Andhra Pradesh & Anr. JT 2011 (10) SLP (C) No. 285.

Issue notice.

Issue notice both in the limitation matter and in the main SLP(Crl.) ...Crl.M.P. No.22136 of 2011.

(Neetu Khajuria) Sr.P.A. (Sneh Bala Mehra) Court Master